
 

 

Caldy Bowmen Archery Club 
41st Indoor Tournament 

Held at Leasowe Leisure Centre, Wirral, on Sunday 26th November 2023 
Portsmouth Round – Non-Record Status 

Lady Paramount – Mrs Sharon Kennedy, Arrowe Financial Ltd, Event Sponsor 
Judges: Mr S Gibson, Ms B Timperley, Mr D Alcock 

 
PRIZES AND RESULTS SHEET 

 
Lady Recurve     
Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Archers 59 17 528 

Eugenia Di Odoardo Wigan & Orrell 60 13 526 

Lin Tavlin N.C.B. 60 14 525 

     
Gent Recurve     
Tim Smith Eccles Archery Club 60 44 581 

Tim Peers Wirral Archers 60 40 575 

Jim Backhouse Eccles Archery Club 60 38 565 

     
Junior Lady Recurve     
Jessica Hargreaves Goldcrest 60 7 471 

Holly Oakley Wigan & Orrell 59 4 423 

Maria Bazenova Wirral Archers 60 6 402 

     
Junior Girl Recurve 

    

Caitlin Manley Wirral Archers 60 22 536 

Meredith Burton C.C.B. 59 8 472 

     
Junior Gent Recurve 

    

Sam Higgin Wirral Archers 60 25 555 

Alex Hollinshead Croesoswalt 60 14 504 

Matt Cornah New Century 60 13 497 

     
Junior Boy Recurve 

    

Chester Kennett Wigan & Orrell 59 3 395 

Tristan Eves Greenbank C of A 40 0 200 

     
Recurve Team     
Wirral Archers 2217 Tim Peers, Sam Higgin, Steve Manley, 

Caitlin Manley 
Cheshire County Bowmen 2147 Russell McAuley, Ian Burton, Elliot 

Went, Chris Carey 

     
Jack & Jill Recurve     
Karren And Keith Shotton    1054 



 

 

     
Lady Compound 

    

Emma Mooney Goldcrest 60 23 563 

Janet Stubbs Eccles Archery Club 60 11 554 

Rhona Halliday-Norton Clwyd Archers 59 18 548 

     
Gent Compound 

    

David Woodroffe Bruntwood 60 43 583 

Chris Bell Bruntwood 60 43 583 

Richard Smith Clwyd Archers 60 39 579 

     
Junior Lady Compound 

    

Natassia Moore Clwyd Archers 57 5 464 

     
Junior Gent Compound     
Seth Carey C.C.B 60 4 505 
     
Junior Boy Compound     
Allan Hoskins C.C.B. 60 11 545 
     
Compound Team     
Bruntwood 2297 David Woodroffe, Chris Bell, Dareon 

Meredith, David Jenkinson 
Clywyd Archers 2289 Rhys Harper, Richard Smith, Roger 

Moore, Huw Harper 
     
Jack & Jill Compound     
John & Janet Stubbs    1128 
     
Lady Barebow 

    

Elizabeth Sexton Neston C of A 59 7 463 

Ms Ameerah Mohammed M.M.U. 58 4 424 

Sarah Askevoid Liverpool Uni 60 3 408 

     
Gent Barebow 

    

Stuart Walsh New Century 60 20 535 

David Clayton Wigan & Orrell 60 10 497 

Nicholas Timperley Greenbank C of A 60 10 495 

     
Junior Lady Barebow 

    

Evie Waring Wigan & Orrell 58 3 344 

     
Junior Girl Barebow 

    

Samantha Foulkes-Hanmer Wrexham 59 5 402 

     
Lady Longbow 

    

Katrina Horton Longbow Club 60 5 404 

Sandra Davies Clwyd Archers 58 4 360 

     



 

 

Gent Longbow 
    

Hamish Freeman Assheton Bowmen 60 10 496 

Cliff Robertson N.C.B. 53 0 392 

Hugh Foster N.C.B. 59 4 367 

     
Longbow Team     
The Longbow Club 1089 Chris Eccles, Katrina Horton, Mike 

Christison 
     
Jack & Jill Longbow     
Chris Eccles & Katrina 
Horton 

   754 

     
     
     

Full Results List 
    

     
Lady Barebow 

    

Elizabeth Sexton Neston C of A 59 7 463 

Ms Ameerah Mohammed M.M.U. 58 4 424 

Sarah Askevoid Liverpool Uni 60 3 408      

Gent Barebow 
    

Stuart Walsh New Century 60 20 535 

David Clayton Wigan & Orrell 60 10 497 

Nicholas Timperley Greenbank C of A 60 10 495 

Tony Heath Bridgefield Archers 60 2 463 

Steve Newton Neston C of A 60 4 456 

Stephen Croston Wirral 59 8 439 

Dylan Bellamy M.M.U. 59 6 390      

Junior Lady Barebow 
    

Evie Waring Wigan & Orrell 58 3 344      

Junior Girl Barebow 
    

Samantha Foulkes-Hanmer Wrexham 59 5 402      

Lady Compound 
    

Emma Mooney Goldcrest 60 23 563 

Janet Stubbs Eccles Archery Club 60 11 554 

Rhona Halliday-Norton Clwyd Archers 59 18 548 

Deborah Illman-Roberts Clwyd Archers 60 11 544 

Megan Shaw N.C.B. 60 8 539 

Sam Hamlett Caldy Bowmen 59 8 523 

Elaine Farley Goldcrest 59 6 498      

     



 

 

Junior Lady Compound 
    

Natassia Moore Clwyd Archers 57 5 464 

     
Gent Compound 

    

David Woodroffe Bruntwood 60 43 583 

Chris Bell Bruntwood 60 43 583 

Richard Smith Clwyd Archers 60 39 579 

Daeron Meredith Bruntwood 60 37 577 

Rhys Harper Clwyd Archers 60 37 577 

John Stubbs Eccles Archery Club 60 34 574 

Geoff Dixon N.C.B. 60 32 572 

Roger Moore Clwyd Archers 60 31 571 

John Wood C.C.B. 60 31 571 

Derek Whittingham C.C.B. 60 28 568 

Paul Davies Wrexham Bowmen 60 19 567 

Sean Higgin Wirral Archers 60 24 564 

Stephen Tang Mossley Hill Archers 60 23 562 

Andrew Leeson Wigan & Orrell 60 20 559 

Huw Harper Clwyd Archers 60 21 558 

David Jenkinson Bruntwood 60 17 554 

John Darroch Mossley Hill Archers 60 6 511      

Junior Gent Compound 
   

Seth Carey C.C.B. 60 4 505      

Junior Boy Compound 
   

Allan Hoskins C.C.B. 60 11 545      

Longbow Lady 
    

Katrina Horton Longbow Club 60 5 404 

Sandra Davies Clwyd Archers 58 4 360 

     
Gent Longbow 

    

Hamish Freeman Assheton Bowmen 60 10 496 

Cliff Robertson N.C.B. 53 0 392 

Hugh Foster N.C.B. 59 4 367 

Chris Eccles Longbow Club 57 7 350 

Mike Christison Longbow Club 56 1 335 

Clive Wolfendale Clwyd Archers 55 1 312 

Keith Ledson Longbow Club 57 4 305 

Mr S. Liggins Clwyd Archers 55 2 283      

Lady Recurve 
    

Sue Wolfendale Clwyd Archers 59 17 528 

Eugenia Di Odoardo Wigan & Orrell 60 13 526 

Lin Tavlin N.C.B. 60 14 525 



 

 

Jane Whipday New Century 60 14 517 

Karen Shotton Burscough 60 12 505 

Courtney Chadwick Wirral Archers 60 11 489      

Junior Lady Recurve 
    

Jessica Hargreaves Goldcrest 60 7 471 

Holly Oakley Wigan & Orrell 59 4 423 

Maria Bazenova Wirral Archers 60 6 402 

Phoebe Davies Caldy Bowmen 53 1 333 

Clara Kennedy Caldy Bowmen 56 1 282      

Junior Girl Recurve 
    

Caitlin Manley Wirral Archers 60 22 536 

Meredith Burton C.C.B. 59 8 472 

     
Gent Recurve 

    

Tim Smith Eccles Archery Club 60 44 581 

Tim Peers Wirral Archers 60 40 575 

Jim Backhouse Eccles Archery Club 60 38 565 

Stephen Kelly Wrexham 60 33 559 

Ian Burton C.C.B. 60 23 551 

Steve Manley Wirral Archers 60 22 551 

Daniel Davies Caldy Bowmen 60 21 551 

Keith Shotton Burscough 60 25 549 

John Gardner Caldy Bowmen 60 22 542 

Elliot Went C.C.B. 60 18 541 

Chris Carey C.C.B. 60 16 537 

Mark Cooper New Century 60 17 535 

Warren Whipday New Century 59 20 534 

Dr Gedminas Elertas Liverpool Uni 60 15 529 

Philip Dyer Nethermoss 60 11 520 

Russell McAuley C.C.B 60 15 518 

Micheal Madden Liverpool Uni 60 13 516 

Mike Moreton Wirral Archers 60 8 513 

Gareth Davies-Blower Caldy Bowmen 60 16 512 

Chris Kennett Wigan & Orrell 60 11 506 

Andrew Farley Goldcrest 60 9 505 

David Price New Century 60 11 504 

Andrew Mulvihill Bebington Archers 60 10 498 

Rob Kennedy Caldy Bowmen 59 11 494 

Dennis Kay Clwyd Archers 58 13 490 

Ray Hamlett Caldy Bowmen 60 13 483 

Sean Crowther Wrexham Archers 60 13 470 

Matt Hogan Caldy Bowmen 59 11 461 

Matthew Satchwell Mossley Hill 60 8 459 

     



 

 

Junior Gent Recurve 
    

Sam Higgin Wirral Archers 60 25 555 

Alex Hollinshead Croesoswalt 60 14 504 

Matt Cornah New Century 60 13 497      

Junior Boy Recurve 
    

Chester Kennett Wigan & Orrell 59 3 395 

Tristan Eves Greenbank C of A 40 0 200 

     
     
Entered but did not shoot:     
     
Steve Jones      
John Lightfoot      
Charlie Diaper     
Chris McGillivray     
Jenny Emmett     
Lauren Wood     
Ross McLean     
Graham Sumner     
Rebecca Lopuc     
Gareth Parker     
Mason Higgin     
Terry Morris     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

 
 
 


